Rule 1 26A/1 54 The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice to Registrar of Companies of
Supervisor's Progress Report

Pursuant to Rule 1 26A(4)(a) or
Rule 1 54 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1.3

R.1.26A(4)(a)/
R.1.54

For Official Use

Company Number

01395184

Epcot Systems Limited

1/ We

lan Michael Rose, 1st Floor , Consort House, Waterdale, Doncaster, DN1 3HR

supervisor(s) of a voluntary arrangement taking effect on

28 October 2011

Attach my progress report for the penod

28 October 2013

to

I 27 October 2014

Number of continuation sheets (if any) attached

Signed JM—,_\ Date & novenbder 2014

Silke & Co Limited
1st Floor

Consort House Ing
Waterdale
Doncaster
DN1 3HR

SATURDAY

Ref E2SA/IMR/CLB/JPB/NB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Hamn

COMPANIES HOUSE

b



Voluntary Arrangement of
Epcot Systems Limited

Statement From 28/10/2013 From 28/10/2011
of Affairs To 27/10/2014 To 271012014
ASSET REALISATIONS
35,400 00 Contributions 7,700 00 16,350 00
2,000 00 Lump Sums NIL 2,000 00
7,70000 18,350 00
COST OF REALISATIONS
Petition Fees 83000 830 00
Specific bond 296 00 296 00
(5,000 00) Nominee's fee NIL 5,000 00
(7,500 00) Supervisor's fees 5,850 00 8,000 00
Room Hire 8313 8313
Travel/Mileage 184 50 184 50
Legal fees 20000 200 00
Telephone/Telex/Fax 121 80 121 80
Stationery & postage 2564 2564
Companies House Search 700 7 00
(7,598 07) (14,748 07)
24,900.00 101.93 3,601.93
REPRESENTED BY
Estate Account (Non-Interest Beanng) 3,601 93
3,601.93

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver 504

03 November 2014 11 06




IS —_
SILKE & COLTD

1*! Floor — Consort House ~ Waterdale — Doncaster — DN1 3HR
Tet 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Emaill admin@silkeandco co uk - Web www silkeandco co uk

TO ALL MEMBERS AND CREDITORS Our Ref E2SA/IMR/CLB/IPB
Date 6 November 2014

When calling please ask for Jane Bums
Emall jane burns@silkeandco co uk

Dear Sir/Madam
EPCOT SYSTEMS LIMITED - COMPANY VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENT (“CVA™)

The Supervisor presents his annual report upon the progress of this Voluntary Arrangement This
report should be read 1n conjunction with the CVA Proposal approved at the meeting of creditors held
onh 28 October 2011

1. RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

| attach an account of receipts and payments for the current penod 28 October 2013 to 27 October 2014
and cumulatively from the commencement-of the Armangement to the end of the anniversary

2. TERMS OF THE ARRANGEMENT

Under the terms of the Ammangement the Company i1s to make monthly contnbutions totalling
£35,400 00, over a 5 year period

The Company has also made a lump sum contribution totaling £2,000 00 during the course of the
Arrangement

Unsecured creditors will receive a dividend of approximately 36 3 pence in the £ n full and final
settlement of therr debt

3. SUPERVISOR'S REPORT AND COMMENTS
The Company Is up to date in respect of monthly contnibutions as at the anniversary date

Statutory returns and the retums for H M Revenue and Customs have been completed as and when
due

4, DVIDEND

After providing for costs of the CVA to date, including Nominee's and Supervisor's fees, there are
currently insufficient funds available to pay a dividend to creditors It 1s anticipated that a notice of
dividend will be issued with the next annual report

5. REMUNERATION & DISBURSEMENTS

Nominee’s fees of £5,000 00 were approved at the first meeling of creditors held on 28 October 2011,
which have been drawn

The Supervisor's remuneration 1s based on hourly costs at scale rates calculated on the time properly
spent 1n the course of the CVA and was approved at the meeting of creditors to consider the CVA
proposal held on 28 October 2011

lan Michael Rose & Cathenne Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insolvency Practiioners by the Insolvency Practboners Associabion
Silke & Co Limited 15 registered in England and Wales under registered number 06402570
whose registered office resides at 1* Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR




SILKE & COLTD

1* Floor — Consort House ~ Waterdale — Doncaster — DN1 3HR
Tel 01302 342875 - Fax 01302 342986
Emainl admin@silkeandco.co uk - Web www silkeandco co uk

In the current period the Supervisor has incurred time costs of £3,160 00 representing 18 90 hours at
an average hourly charge-out rate of £167 20 Total time spent to 27 October 2014 on this
assignment amounts 1o 88 25 hours at an average composite rate of £154 83 per hour resulting in
total time costs to date of £13,663 75 Supervisor's fees of £8,000 00 have been drawn to date in
accordance with the above approval leaving outstanding time costs of £5,663 75

The estmated Supervisor's fees In the CVA were £7,500 00, the time costs in relation to the
administration of the Arrangement are higher than anticipated due to the continuous momttoring and
communication with the director in respect of resolving the contribution arrears in the beginning of the
Arrangement

Disbursements of £622 07 have been allocated to the case up to the anniversary and have been
drawn by the Supervisor leaving no unbilled disbursements

The following further iInformation as regards time costs I1s enclosed

Silke and Co policy for re-charging expenses
Silke and Co charge-out rates

All other payments have been made in accordance with the rules and regulations generally as to the
payment of costs and expenses in the Arrangement

A Creditors’ Guide to Insolvency Practitioners’ Fees 1s also enclosed, which includes creditors' nghts
to further information and to challenge fees

6. CONCLUSION
The Company i1s up to date with its contnbutions at the anniversary date

This report has been filed with the Court and the Registrar of Companies pursuant to the Insolvency
Rules 1986

Yours faithfully
!

lan Michael Rose
Supervisor

Enc

lan Michael Rose & Cathenne Lee-Baggaley are licensed to act as Insolvency Practiioners by the Insolvency Practilioners Association
Silke & Co Limited iIs registered in England and Wales under registered number 08402570
whose registered office resides at 1™ Floor Consort House Waterdale Doncaster South Yorkshire DN1 3HR




RECEIPTS
Contributions
Lump Sums

PAYMENTS
Petition Fees
Specific bond
Nominee's fee
Supervisor's fees
Room Hire
Travel/Mileage
Legal fees

TelephonefTelex/Fax
Stationery & postage
Companies House Search

Net Receipts/(Payments)

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Estate Account (Non-Interest Bearing)

Page 1 of 1

Epcot Systems Limited
{Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

SUPERVISOR'S RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Statement From 28/10/2013 From 28/10/2011

of affairs To 27/110/2014 To 27/10/2014
£ £ £

35,400 00 7,700 00 16,350 00
2,000 00 000 2,000 00
7,700 00 18,350 00

83000 83000

206 00 296 00

(5,000 00) 000 5,000 00
(7,500 00) 5,850 00 8,000 00
8313 8313

184 50 184 50

20000 20000

121 80 121 80

2564 25 64

700 700

7,598 07 14,748 07

101 93 3,601 93

101 93 3,601 93

101 93 3,601 93

IPS SQL Ver 504

03 November 2014 08 51




2l 91 v102 1890100 62

¥i-10-Gi uoisiap

Z o | sbed

000 PRLRID 8804 V0]
0z iob 00 09L'c 068l [T 9T §90 000 SINOH [Moy
0z L4 00091 08 8k 09y $9Z) 990 000 S|l 8AjIINPOIY
005LL 5 48 050 000 050 000 000 ueunuoddy 814 Jud-5S
seeil 05 L6 L O} ® oLol 000 a0 suannquisosesey 8BieyD Bunacly ©11d-vy
6T 6tL ST T S5 1 080 SL0 000 000 £UONNGUISI] § BIoUpaI] YYD
rarot SLEI8 656 0se o5 850 000 Buniugd 3 bonegsILURY  NIWOY-dY
{3) ooy umg poddng ${BUOI8E}0d
Aunoy efiwseay {3) 190 0] NoH Mo g sjumns|ssy 10{usg eIty 19Beuep Joupeyd UORIUNL IO JO UORRILISSE]D

150d @pod waloid
vLOZ/0LILZ 0L £102/01/82 WOl
papwn swaisAg 100d3 - ygz3

Alewwng 1509 B awll 6dIS Pajlejaq - Aug awiy




¢l 91 ¥102 1240100 62 ¥L-10-G) uoIsiap, Z jo z abeyq
07zz8 1oy
006 esnoy seedwo) FLOZIOLIE
1114 soxed PHOZROIED
001 sexes #102/10/80
s oL Bupung EL0ZN LG
6 b eBmeay €10Z/L LS H
££0 albaysog EL0Z/50Z0
%0 ebeigoy ELOZ/FOED
0L0 efmsog ELOZIZTOMTL
S EL Buguud ZIOZRZLYY
414 ebemsog ZIoZrZ UL
82 | 01502 slejsod paw B0y LLOZILLILO
050 Bunuud LLOZHLPO
00251 efieopmy LLOZXOLRZ
zL0 1500 ebeysod paw Aoy +LOTIBOITE
9Lz #1500 eBeysod paw jeA0y LLOZIOLIPO
e §i500 ebeysod (ew jeAoy 1 LOZIS0/50
00 €l $1500 (@ARIL 1 HOZI60/60
£L£8 QU wooy Buttespy LOZILLIOE
00} esnoH ssjuedwad ZHOZISONT
00004 81800 (807 1 LOZ/60/80
0oL esnoy saeduwoy ZHozZe0rLE
oFe Butpuud HLOZ/LHI0
0L2 Bujjuud LLOZ/SOZT
00004 €500 507 L1402/ LZ0
0S84 seflieys seUnon HOZIOLIpL
i:3-73 Bunuud }10ZI60/S0
junony esoding pur odAy 9jR( UCpoUsSUR]

ISRINI0) UR SR SIRIOUSR AUR JO LULY S1Y JO IDP|OY BXLO SUE YIIYm 1 Aied 0) 1o ULy SIBRIOY 9310 e} 0} s|qriRd 10 pIRd SHUNOWR JRIRO

¥10Z/0L//2 o1
180d epeD peloid
peywr] swasAg 102d3 - v§z3

sjuawsingsiq z Aiobajen

fewwng 3509 g awi 6dIS - Aug awy




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 FEBRUARY 2011
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
1s referable against an independent external suppher's invoice or published
tanff of charges

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure  Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there 1s an element of shared or allocated cost, andfor where the cost of the
expense incurred 1s an estimated, utthsed cost with the estimate based on
extermnal costs or opportunity costs

Charging Policy of Silke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates
«  Where meeting recoms of Silkke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hwre 1s recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting
+ Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 40p per mile
« The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) Is recharged at the rate of £5 per box per month
Printing and photocopying 1s charged at 15p per sheet.
Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet
Postage 1s charged at the relevant prevailing rate
IPS computer charge £25 00 per quarter (maximum £200 per case)

Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below

Director £350
Senior Manager £275
Manager £225
Senior Administrator £175
Admirustrator/Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time 1s charged to the individual insolvency case In 6 minute units




SILKE & CO LIMITED Dl.SBllJiRSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2012
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
is referable against an independent external supplier's invoice or publshed
tanff of charges

Category 2 - approval required - all other items of expenditure  Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there is an element of shared or allocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense incurred is an estimated, utiised cost with the estimate based on
external costs or opportunity costs

Charging Policy of Silke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silkke & Co Limited and as they are incurred

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates

¢ Where meeting rooms of Silke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire is recharged to the
individuai insolvency case at £150 per meeting

« Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 40p per mile

¢ The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) 1s recharged at the rate of £1 50 per box per month

« Pnnting and photocopying 1s charged at 15p per sheet

¢ Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet

» Postage is charged at the relevant prevailing rate

e |PS computer charge £6 25 per Month (maximum £200 per case)
Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below

Insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager £275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Administrator £150
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time is charged to the individual insolvency case in 6 minute units




SILKE & CO LIMITED DISBURSEMENT AND CHARGEOUT RATES
EFFECTIVE FROM 1 OCTOBER 2013
Disbursements
Definitions

Category 1 - approval not required - specific expenditure that 1s directly
related to a particular insolvency case, where the cost of the expense incurred
1s referable aganst an independent external supplier's invoice or published
tanff of charges

Category 2 - approval required - ali other items of expenditure Which cannot,
or cannot easily, be directly related to a particular insolvency case because
there 1s an element of shared or allocated cost, and/or where the cost of the
expense incurred 1s an estimated, utiised cost with the estimate based on
external costs or opportunity costs.

Charging Policy of Silkke & Co Limited

Category 1 expenses are recharged to the particular insolvency case at the
rate incurred by Silke & Co Limited and as they are incurred.

Category 2 expenses, the following items are recharged at the following rates
e Where meeting rooms of Silkke & Co Limited are used for the purpose
of statutory meetings of creditors the room hire I1s recharged to the
individual insolvency case at £150 per meeting.
 Car mileage 1s recharged to the individual insolvency case at the rate
of 45p per mile
 The storage of books and records (when not charged as a Category 1
expense) Is recharged at the rate of £1 50 per box per month
Printing and photocopying i1s charged at 15p per sheet
Faxes are charged at 50p per sheet.
Postage is charged at the relevant prevailing rate
IPS computer charge £6.25 per Month (maximum £200 per case)
Stationary charged at £5.00 per file.

Chargeout Rates

The hourly rates for the different levels of staff are shown below

Insolvency Practitioner £350
Manager £275
Assistant Manager £225
Senior Administrator £200
Administrator £175
Cashier £150
Assistants and Support Staff £100

Time 1s charged to the individual iInsolvency case in 6 minute units




